
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016921-2022 

Contract

End Of Life Care - St John's Hospice Tri-borough

North West London Clinical Commissioning Group

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016921

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0348be  

Published 21 June 2022, 1:18pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North West London Clinical Commissioning Group

15 Marylebone Rd,

London

NW1 5JD

Email

nhsnwlccg.contracting@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016921-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016921-2022
mailto:nhsnwlccg.contracting@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nwlondonccg.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.nwlondonccg.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.nwlondonccg.nhs.uk
https://www.nwlondonccg.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

End Of Life Care - St John's Hospice Tri-borough

Reference number

C76248

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The contract has been awarded to St John's Hospice following market engagement to invite
capable providers. St John's Hospice has been established as the only capable provider.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,047,973

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

75200000 - Provision of services to the community

85100000 - Health services

75200000 - Provision of services to the community



Page 4 to 7

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI32 - Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract has been awarded to St John's Hospice following market engagement to invite
capable providers. St John's Hospice has been established as the only capable provider.

NWL CCG, required end of life and community specialist palliative care services to be
provided to all patients living in their last phase of life and require end of life or palliative care
(usually patients with end stage conditions, such as cancer or HIV/AIDs).

Key services required include: - inpatient beds, hospice at home, day services and other
support services;
- Assessment;
-Symptom control & involvement in treatment decisions;
-Advice and care in all settings;
-Coordinated home support with general providers to enable patients to stay at home day
care services;
-Family support;
-Bereavement support; and
-Education and training.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The contract has been awarded to St John's Hospice following market engagement to invite
capable providers. St John's Hospice has been established as the only capable provider.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Johns' Hospice - Tri Borugh

60 Grove End Rd



Page 6 to 7

London

NW8 9NH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI7 - Outer London – West and North West

Internet address

https://www.stjohnshospice.org.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,047,973

Lowest offer: £2,047,973 / Highest offer: £2,047,973 taken into consideration

https://www.stjohnshospice.org.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-23T10:19:06+0100
	TCPDF




